=« STEERING SERVO

B ERA

7 PARTS BAG E

it

szL

=
O
O

Servo saver cover X1
fRREE L&

Long servo horn X1
REMRA

/oo&o = QQoo/

Upperdeck R/L X1
ZHIRR /L

\00%0:30C 5(’;>CDOO\

Servo saver mount 23T X1
23T {ARRAETEEE

Servo saver mount 25T X1
25T {ARRAETEE

BrRIRM R

AMBEFY Steering servo assembly

AMBEXYW Upper deck assembly

@ Alum. servo mount

@ Upper deck L /

O Upper deck R

4.8X4.5 Ball connectors X1
SANWA
/ KO

M3X8 screw X4

FUTABA

/ SAVOX
@ Servo (not included)

M3X16 screw X1
SRR

@
(o
|

Servo saver spring (Silver) X1
{ARREEEE (R)

=

o
o

C ) C D)

ERRAPIIRERE

>I<Attaching‘the servo as shown.
RE Qm@ /
N
D S

@ Servo saver cover

Alum. servo mount X1

B SR O mM3x16

© Long servo horn \

N
OO
R

@ 4.8X4.5Ball connector s

/

/

@ Servo saver
mount

@ Servo saver spring

RMX4GT 19



< STEERING SERVO

PARTS BAG

7.

AR
AW Servo saver turnbuckle assembly

AMBEFY Attaching upper deck
T 1Bk

fRIARRIIFAE

@ 4.8 Adjuster M

</ @‘v
=S

"
A

REREEER TR ERE

* Please adjust the length by the servo spec.
and the steering neutral.

|

= ||
(T 1

HIiRER
Bag 2

4.8 Adjuster M X2

\ E—
S
i E—

M3 X8 screw X12
[EIEEE-20Y

(

3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
Bh

©

T

I

]

(U

[ &
ity
§

b/

M3X68 Alum. turnbuckle X1
SEEARFAIR

ScE R AR

AABIEFFY Attaching steering servo
=

7/

—
)?ﬂ
&

[\
,.w\s
e

/

/

RMX 4GT 20



7 PARTS BAG H

Front upright L X1
AIEREE L

Front upright R X1
HIEREE R

Mo}
d
)
L4
Alum. wheel hubs (6mm) X2

SERSARE (6mm)

2WD Axle X2
ZEREaEh

opmmm

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X4
ERER IR

4.8 X6L Ball connector X2
Favav::ae]

2X9.8 Shaft X2
b

5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
g

5X8 Ball bearing X4
M

M1.6 X4 Cap screw X2
av=E=psL 80

< FRONT AXLE
SRR

ABEFTXY Front axle assembly

EUEESERES

%

mM1.6X4

.
P

© 2X9.8 Shaft

@ 2WD Axle

@ Alum. wheel hubs (6mm)

EN

@ 5% 8 Ball bearing /

@ 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

@ 4.8 X6L Ball connector

© 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

L]

@ 5X7X0.3 Spacer
® M1.6%X4

© 2X9.8 Shaft

O 4.8X6L
Ball connector

@ 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

e
>

(6Ium.)wheel hubs
mm

© 48X45

Ball connector

© 2WD Axle

RMX 4GT 21



% PARTS BAG g

SEERSNABERE (4mm)

O
@m&zmmm_u@

Steel CVD universal shaft 42 X2
#AMCVDEENE: 42

[H [ o[l

Wheel axle X2
BT

(o]

—————— &X22.-hah %2
bz

Orfm

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2

M1.6 X4 Cap screw X2
av=E=peL £

5X7X0.1 Spacer X2
2h
5X10 Ball bearing X4
A

Swing
fBEnEa

shaft protector X2
=

Rear upright X2
RERE

Alum. wheel hubs (4mm) X2

Cross joint X2
T

<= REAR AXLE
HREREE

AMBEFTXY Rear axle assembly

O M3X26
Black

GreaSe )

®

/

© Cross joint

> Please tighten set screw
M3 on the flat.

o
@ Wheel axle
@ Steel CVD universal shaft 42

@ 2X9.8 Shaft

210741
Alum. Lightweight Drive Shaft set

@ 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

N —
M2 X 3 screw X4 © Alum. wheel hubs (4mm) / J O 5X10 Ball kzarlng ® M1.6x4
[ENFEIR A " 5X7X0.1
< / @ 2x9.8 Shaft © 5X10 Ball bearing Spacer ?@
M3X2.6 screw X2 .
LEATER / T~ )/ @ Rear upright 7 O}\ \/A
L5
of ~/A_ 2 [T
2X9.8 Shaft X2 J e )
8 © M1.6x4 / W~ © 5X10 Ball bearing @ 2x9.8 Shaft (Y
@sx7x01 / e
2XABBhal 30 Spacer @y £ 10 < © Alum. wheel hubs (4mm)
Ball bearing

RMX 4 GT 22



- AXLE
R

LRI E

7z PARTS BAG
MBETXW Attaching front axle

@ 2X22 Shaft

REARER

ABIEFY Attaching rear axle

RMX 4 GT 23



< DAMPER

% PARTS BAG ﬂ

ABEZY Damper assembly
BHEARAHLE

F/R&

DK-RWD Competition Drift
Spring (24mm) X2 (green)
DK-RWD#RE B R EE (24mm) (%)

. 4 A 4

4]
leiton \@ (3]

‘1.0\T

Damper cap X4
BEEE LE

Piston o

\@

DK-RWD Competition Drift
Spring (26mm) X2 (silver-green)
DK-RWD#EH B EBHEREE (26mm) (%)

I

@ E-clip @ O E-clip
[|:D Rod guide X4 \é'@ \J@
|

BREBTERR |

Damper O-ring P3 X4
EEBROR

@ Piston rod \ @ Piston rod \

6.5X2 Sponge X4
g

4.5X1 O-ring X4
OR

3X1.0 Piston X2 v

BRIEE

12X1 O-ring X4
OR

6X0.8 Piston X2
BHRIEE

Low pressure
damper seal X4
BRBERE(ERE)

I

(D

Damper retainer X4
B AR R

@ Ei]clip X8
E
]
O

Adjustable shock
upper end X4
BRI RE LR

% Pull down piston and pour oil into cylinder.

i Adjustable ) Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
@ M““i shock end X4  Damper adjuster X4 piston up and down.
| I W o BERARRIAR W EEMIEAEE - 18 L TRENEERRIIBR o

/e

% Please assemble the part by number in the circle.
SRIRIRERARIEF RS

£

@ Damper O-ring

4

@ Rod guide

P

=

@ Rod guide cap

© rdustavle LY
/ shock end
4

/ ©® Damper cap

i

@ O-ring 4.5X1.0

AN |

=)

% Optional. S @ Adjustable [ DK-RWD
AR / damper cap @ Adjustable ! Competition
‘ X | shock upper ' Drift spring
\/ end (24mm) X2
‘ : @ (green)
v )y =
=) = | REAR |
l Oil seal / o g-soﬁge | N DK-RWD
= P i
T T 8 @ Shock .’ ch’:fT sr?rilnlgn
— = spring \ (26mm) X2
Ui i | | (silver-green)

@ Damper
. . retainer
% Pull down piston rod 4mm, attach cylinder cap \ *
and absorb oil overflow with tissue paper. N
e Th 4mm % - 3 DEER FEY UEEEER N -

RMX 4 GT 24



< DAMPER
RS

% PARTS BAG

{ |0 31"" g S
(C ‘\.‘I!(l
i

)

% Adjustable for 0~3mm.

FIFREEE -

‘ 3mm ﬂgﬁﬁ

7@\ A=

(s N =

T TIIN
o

& f
U //M(.\\\' ,¥ 7 : = =
—

% I 7 VA
h OESED)

A\
A
\ el =,
=
= I
Y A\ ..ﬂ
& 3 A B0
3 o w\S
p 7~ 7 T

>

e\ = = \
@Ahﬁ‘gasx\u
“Uligry

[FRONT |~

LIRS

M8FY Attaching damper

RMX 4 GT 25



< BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS
FhiEtk & BEAREEE

7z PARTS BAG

© Body mount cover M

Cx
9M2X8/ =

AABIEEY Attaching body mounts
A E FRE

820141
Post set

ﬁ OPTIONAL PARTE

|

@ Rear body mount

EE et s a8 VST F/R Stealth Magnetic Body

Please trim the body mounts

length for car shell, then
attach the body mount cover.

Eﬁﬁ
AR -

O M2Xx8

@ Body mount
cover L

S W

"
|

D),
i A
=5 iy
[el¥e) NN/ //
LE ~ A
) )|y
; = YD
0‘~v!|‘ﬂvooooooooooooooooc @A«J%\w%g@ \;ﬂg@‘

&5

S
(@]
O
O
) o o~
= N
X o x X
Rk 0 T
2 o o g g - X X
g o Q o & =¥
2 Q S S 5 =% 1 o 2%
5 o o T = 5 o o & o
| = = @ m G I [ZB'S o &
= ¢ (e} o o < o R o @ @
;2|0 0 2 5 %X 0§ 00§ B
m > >
o o} wﬁ .mﬁ ® ® ) [N
ol « ol o @ @ = s s s
O X OX
o = o| €
o 3 o| 8 b
o € o| €
= >
3 B
o
2% 32 e ©)
5] o
o 1] Wiz @ @

RMX 4GT 26



<= MOTOR

7z PARTS

= 4 ) 9-
/5T
7\

380 MODE

K S
¢ "@

RERR

AABEFY Attaching

=1
\
oS

Zumu|

[ =)

BEXYV Attaching motor

2R
[EITEER
=hE=20

[EFEE R
M3 X8 screw X1

o
bl

M3 X6 screw X2
M3 X3 screw X1

[ (OO 0] fumiagreck <

RMX 4 GT 27



< WHEELS

7z PARTS

(Not included)
—

Receiver

REkEAR / ESC / feiRfE / Bt
=

% This spacer must be installed.
i3

AMABIEXY Attaching wheels / ESC / Gyro / Battery

i
W e
N ki
GR\.W
X o
O x5
2590
m_&Tm
I=22
N
X
o
N =
X 2
s 4
=
s .
c= 2=
esm.ag du_.nﬁu.u
H D
o) =g

hva

Please refer to MST website for the
e

¢ NOT including.
wheel & tire types.
PREARZE SRS - FHEREREM -
[ www.rc-mst.com ]

<= Set The Steering To The Neutral Position.
EEE

RMX 4 GT 28



7% PARTS <« IMPORTANT NOTES
EEEE

7;
Il

GROUND }

[ GROUND

Ride height: 5 mm

Ride height: 9 mm

Final ride height after installing Final ride height after installing
electronics and bodyshell:

electronics and bodyshell:
Front 9 mm / Rear 5 mm. Front 9 mm / Rear 5 mm.

% The original front ride height of 9mm is set for the factory Ackermann configuration.
Please double-check before heading to the track to ensure it matches the factory specification.
If it is too high or too low, adjust the height using the spring retainer.

HIEEIMMARBREA mE2FRHERE -
TIGRIFABRER RS ARBEE - MASHAR  FEHERARRRESE-

GEAR RBATIO
(For 80T Spur Gear)
Piniongear | 22T | 23T | 24T | 25T | 26T | 27T | 28T | 29T 30T | 31T | 32T 33T | 34T | 35T
60T20T 11091/ 10.43|10.00| 9.60 | 9.23 | 8.89 | 8.57 | 8.28 | 8.00 | 7.74 | 7.50 | 7.27 | 7.06 | 6.86 | *Adustforproper space

Spur gear teeth 80T  Differential gear 60T
* FORMULA | XE& = = Gear ratio
StEAR Pinion gear teeth Main shaft gear 20T wwfEt
BiEE S i)

RMX 4 GT 29



ISMIX<G

1/10 COMPETITION-LEVEL RWD DRIFT CAR KIT

ORIGINAL SETTING

DATE : surrace : Plastic tiles

TRACK : MST Stotion NOTE :

I3

Camber:

Toe-out: 3

Steadig CASTER ANGLE : FR Upper Arm Mount (Ref. Image) FRONT )P  REAR]
o Tire: PéT‘F Tire: PéT'R
. mm
T —1 N\
L [ il Wheel: T E37 Wheel: T E37
Steering arm /
connecter
P> FRONT .
5.5° RIGHT Offset: +‘7 Offset: 15
Front upright Front wheel hubs Front suspension Rear suspension Gamber: 20
0 mm )

Toe-in: '

Ride height: 4 mm !GROUND

L |

GROUND Ride height: _5 _mm

Front

Suspension mount
Rolicenter

[ AN

S mm O

=
(o)
g

N

Shock oil____#10
Spring:* ¥ _mm gL
Spring color: EW'QQV\

Rear diff

B Geardiff.
Diff oil_#3000

[0 LsD O
Diff oil

Ball diff.

Rear ~

Suspension mount =@_H :

Rolicenter

b &l° v
=) g

Ooa v

| A

0 ToEd ) Eon i pom OO ®mo

av

= &)

Piston:  B10  mm

Piston hole: 3

Spur Gear + Pinion Gear x Reduction Gear = Gear ratio

80 T + 22 T x 3 = 10.9
Motor & ESC: Battery: __________________
Transceiver: Gyro: Sensitivity:

Rear damper

Shock oil.___#1%
Spring: b _mm # |5

Spring color:
Silver Green
O N
O [GO
= = Piston hole: _ b

% Please download the blank setup sheet at [ www.rc-mst.com 1.

RMX 4GT 30



M1.6X4 screw X4
HERIRH
1100398

M2X3 screw X8
[EFRIRH
110082

M2X6 screw X2
[EFEAR A
110044

M2X8 screw X8
[EFEAR A
110063

M2X10 screw X2
[EFER AR
110084

M2X8 screw X4
[EERFCEF)
110045

M3 X5 screw X2
[EIEELSE
110049

M3X6 screw X7
SRR
110001

M3X8 screw X24
[EFRIRH
110002

M3X10 screw X4
EITRIRA
110026

M3 X12 screw X4

[EISEIRR
110029
M3 X14 screw X4
[ SRR
110061

M3 X16 screw X2
[
110086

M3 X18 screw X3
[E AR
110087

M3 X20 screw X4
[EIEELSE
110088

Color 2 | Remark &r

| Red f1 /BACK & |

R/BK

% 2 B

AL

pegres fQUUUY

M3X2.6 screw X2
LEfFERHR
110060

M3 X3 screw X1
LEAfFER%
110035

M3X10 screw X4
LEfFERHR
110032

M3X25 screw X4
LA IR
110008

M3 X6 screw X4
STUERRAR
110024

M3X8 screw X40
SLERIRAR
110005

M3 X10 screw X2
STERMRAR
110052

M3 X12 Screw X4
STLERRAR
110043

M3X14 Screw X2
SRR
110081

M3X16 Screw X5
STERIRHR
110073

4.8X4.5 S Ball connector X1
ERERIRA
210433

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X8
310001

4.8 X6 Ball connector X2
RSARERE
310050

4.8 X6 Ball connector L X2
BRI (R)
310129

4.8 X8 Ball connector L X2
HEBHE)
310127

R-clip 5.0 X5
R-# 5.0
820075

1.6X7.8 Shaft X2
e

110059
2X9.8 Shaft X5

110017
2X9.8 Shaft X2

110046
2X22 Shaft X2
faisH

310047
4X21 Shaft X2

310119
2.6 X25 Shaft X2
e

310035

[

2.5X46 Arm shaft X4

B
i
B
=

i@%%E

Il

| o T

- o[lmmmm

4.8 Ball connector X3
Fivav:toc]
210161

4.8 Ball connector L X4
ARARER)
210344

Cross joint X2
T

820030

2WD Axle X2
ZERGR
820095

Wheel axle X2
mEER
310065

O =

42/2mm

Steel CVD great angle universal shaft 42 X2

HBAMBECVDEEE 42
820004

j

M3 X 20 Steel reinforced turnbuckle X2

RBR(CRTIRNAR
810028

M3 X28 Alum. turnbuckle X4
ERWATRANR
810009R / BK

3X5.5X1 Alum. Spacer X2
BESBH
820026R / BK

3X5.5X2 Alum. Spacer X6
BASYH
820027R /BK

3X5.5X3 Alum. Spacer X10
BRSRH

820028R /7 BK

3X5.5X4 Alum. Spacer X2
BESESH
820011R / BK

Wheel nut m4 X4
BRIELRIE
820074

O-Ring P4 3.8x1.9 X2
P4 3.8x1.9 OR
130025

Swing shaft protector X2
LTS
2101211

MST 48P Pinion 22T X1
&l 48P-22T
148022P

Alum. wheel hubs 6mm X2
SRR ARE
820122R /BK

Alum. wheel hubs 4mm X2
BE &/ ARE
820044R / BK

)

—

o |

M3X68 Alum. turnbuckle X1
SAWPTIAHR
210218R / BK

€

Alum. main shaft 48P 20T X1
faa S EEE 48P 20T
310132

[ o]

Reinforced bevel diff.
assembly X
BILRERIEAUE

210685

o)

()
()
©
©
©
O
O

2.5X9X0.1 Spacer X4
2h

310040

2.5X9X0.1 Spacer X4
2hH

310040

3X6X0.5 Spacer X16
B2E

110047

4X6X0.3 Spacer X4
2E

820017

4X14X0.1 Spacer X2
2E

310039

5X7X0.1 Spacer X2
2E

820018

5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
245

820020

3X7 X3 Ball bearing X4
i

120006

4X8X3 Ball bearing X2
=22

120013

5X8 Ball bearing X8
p3z

4X10 Ball bearing X2
=22

120018

5X10 Ball bearing X6
=22
120002

10X15 Ball bearing X2
=20

120001

RMX 4GT 31




[ ColormEe | Remark#®® |
| Red #I/BACK £ | R/BK |

RMX 4 Carbon lightweight rear link plate set
RMX 4 Rt S B s EiRAE

210735R /BK l l

© ©

48P 60T Bevel
gearbox set (wide) X1
48P 60T EMEFAE(MNE)
230176

/1

4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) X2
4.8 hiiREE (M/S)

230067
0O) (©) (©O) (©) (©
R R
RMX 4 80T
Spur gear set X1
RMX 4 80T K2
230189

Armset A X2
g gl
230170

Alum. upper deck mount
$BA ST IBIREEE
210746R / BK

Diff. gear set X2
fEEfA
210053

Alum. steering arm mount
SRR S EEEEE
210720R / BK

Idler gear set & ball diff. gear
TEsRtHS BTk R
230135

Alum. rear arm mount
spacer 1.0 (black)
SREEHTRBERLE 1.0 (B)
820163BK

» O

E-clip2.0 X8 6.5X2sponge X4
E#02.0 e
110013 130021

DK-RWD Competition Drift o
Spring (24mm) X2 (green) SARTO-ng X

g i
DK-RWDEHRES EHERE(24mm) (#) @ ogiar O
820164

High-smooth damper
O-ring P3 (white) X4
EIE#EEEROR P3 (A)
130059

Rod guide X4
BRBTERR
210235

DK-RWD Competition Drift
Spring (26mm) X2 (silver-green)
DK-RWD#i RS gt B E (26mm) (284}

820164
j
: Damper adjuster X4

SE— ik

230140
[32]

Damper cylinder X4 - .
BEES Adjustable shock upper end X4

Sioici BREATRRE

820147

Spring retainer X4
BRBER
310106R / BK

130038

Low pressure damper seal X4
BERBRERE

Adjustable shock end X4
FIEA L BREREE
230140

° Machined piston 3X1.0 X2
O YIMBEESEEE 3X1.0
o ) 820071

Damper cap X4
BERLE
310003R / BK

Ol

Rod guide cap X4
BRI TE

310005R / BK
(L (AT

Damper retainer X4
(lower type)
g e e gl
230140

310008

Machined piston 6X0.8 X2
Y4B 6X0.8
820151

12X1 O-ring X4
O
130049

Piston rod X4
SBEREC

RMX 4GT 32



[ ColormEe | Remark#®® |
| Red f1 /BACK & | R/BK |

FRX front head set
FRX Rijf#d
230165

RMX 4 Rear damper set & gearbox connector X1
RMX 4.0 f8tBEME & ERADERELR
230179

Lightweight front bumper support set
ER{LAIPER & %IZIEE
230161

e .

Lower suspension mount bush set (white) X4
BREMEME &)
820065W

THA Rear wheel hubs X2

THAKEREE

230153-1

msr
® ,35-4+50 ©

Adjustable alum. suspension mount (+3.5~+5.0) X2
AHANBELREE (+3.5~+5.0)
820143R / BK

Alum. steering joint plate (Ackermann adj.)
BEERBEERR(TRNREA)
210701R / BK

FXX Alum. steering post X2
FXX SB&&@msE

210345

Gear diff. gasket X1
1ERE A

4.8x22 Rod ends set X1
4.8x22 HiREEsE
230188

230160

ATK V3 Front wheel hubs X1
ATK V3 aisREEAE
230181

[T] (T]
[

Quick-release battery mount
RIFE A
230145

RMX4GT 33



[ ColormEe | Remark#®® |
| Red #I/BACK £ | R/BK

pr—

[ONONONONORONONONONONONG) )

©0© ©0©

[CNORONORONONONONONONONE] )

—
==

©0© ©0©

1]

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO]

Car body post set
EARAE
210381

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO]

|

Carbon steering arm set
WA B A
210703R / BK

RMX 4 Rear gearbox set X1
RMX 4.0 #asstl
230178

RMX 4 Carbon lightweight front head mount

RMX 4 TS 8L RTHRR

210736R /BK

Alum. motor mount
SEESEEEE
210733R /BK

PVC Deck protective film X2
PVC EMBHEIRL
820152

Suspension ball & spacer set X4
FEEAEREA & BAAE
230159

NS High-torque servo saver
NS B HFEREER
820126

RMX 4 GT 34



[ ColormEe | Remark#®® |
| Red #I/BACK £ | R/BK |

] o0«
‘6 —
2141

© THA/ Rea’r arm set X2
—
[ 7/ 7\
o —
H,:
i N N/
—

RMX 4 GT Carbon lower deck 2.5
RMX 4 GT HiitEsE2 5
210747

6
|

C= 1
] \@

RMX 4 Turnbuckle set X1
RMX 4.0 g4l ©
230182

RMX 4 Alum. adj. lower arm mount set (+11.5~13.0) X2
RMX 4 $38 &R FREEEME (+11.5~13.0)
210731R / BK

Alum. servo mount
SEE AR
210732R / BK

RMX 4 Carbon lightweight upper deck
RMX 4 BMHHES L i8Rk

210738

RMX 4 Gearbox
connctor set X1
RMX 4.0 EfsE#RE

230184

RMX 4GT 35



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3X6 (10) 120006 Ball bearing 3X7 (2) 210738 RMX 4 Carbon lightweight upper deck 310050 Ball connector 4.8 X6 (5)
110002  Round head screw M3X 8 (10) 120013 Ball bearing 4 X8X 3 (2) 210746R/BK  Alum. upper deck mount (red) (black) 310065 Wheel axle (2)
110005  Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 120018 Ball bearing 4 X 10 X4 (2) 210747 RMX 4 GT Carbon lightweight lower deck 310106R/BK  Spring retainer (red)(black) (2)
110008  Set screw M3 X25 (6) 130006 Double sided tape(5) 220012 Mineral oil 10# 310119 4X21 Steel center shaft (2)
110013  E-clip 2.0 (10) 130007 Antenna pipe(2 220013 Mineral oil 15# 310127 Ball connector 4.8 X8 L (4)
110017  Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 130008 Black grease 230067 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 310129 Ball connector 4.8 X6 L (4)
110024  Countersunk screw M3 X6 (10) 130021 Sponge 6.5X2 (10) 230135 Idler gear set & ball diff. gear 310132 RMX 4 Alum. main shaft 48P 20T
110026  Round head screw M3X10 (10) 130025 O-ring P4 (red) (8) 230140 Adjustable damper ball connector & 810009R/BK  Alum. reinforced turnbuckle 3 X28
110029  Round head screw M3 X12 (6) 130038 Low pressure damper seal (4) end adjuster (2) (red) (black) (2)
110032  Set screw M3X10 (6) 130049 O-ring 12 X1 (4) 230145 Quick-release battery mount 810028 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3X20 (2)
110035  Set screw M3 X 3 (6) 130059 ngh smooth damper O-ring P3 (white) (10) 230148 THA Rear arm set 820004 Steel CVD great angle universal shaft 42 (2)
110039S Cap screw M1.6X4 (10) 148022P T 48P Pinion 22T 230153-1 THA Rear wheel hubs 820011R/BK  Alum. spacer 3X5.5X4.0 (5) (red)(black)
110043  Countersunk screw M3X12 (10) 210053 Diff. gear set 230159 Suspension ball & spacer set 820017 Spacer 4 X6X0.3 (8)
110044  Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 210121-1 Swing shaft protector (4) 230160 Gear diff. gasket (4) 820018 Spacer 5X7X0.1 (8)
110045  Round head screw M2X 8 210151 Alum. damper cylinder (4) 230161 Lightweight front bumper support set 820020 Spacer 5X7 X0.3 (8)
(partial thread) (6) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 230165 FRX front head set 820026R/BK  Alum. spacer 3X5.5X 1.0 (red)(black) (5)
110046  Shaft 2X9.8 (8) 210218R/BK  Alum. turnbuckle 3 X68 (red)(black) 230170 Arm set A 820027R/BK  Alum. spacer 3X5.5X2.0 (red)(black) (5)
110047  Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 210235 Piston spacer set 230176 48P 60T Bevel gearbox set (wide) 820028R/BK  Alum. spacer 3X5.5X 3.0 (red)(black) (5)
110049  Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 230178 RMX 4 Rear gearbox set 820030 Cross joint (2)
110052  Countersunk screw M3 X10 (10) 210345 FXX Alum. steering post 230179 RMX 4 Rear damper set & gearbox connector  820044R/BK  Alum. hex. wheel hubs 4mm (red) (black) (4)
110059  Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 210381 Car body post set 230181 ATK V3 Front wheel hubs 820065W Lower suspension mount bush set (white)
110060  Set screw M3X2.6 (10) 210433 Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 S (5) 230182 RMX 4 Turnbuckle set 820071 Machined piston 3X1.0 (4)
110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (6) 210685 Bevel gear diff. joint set 230184 RMX 4 Gearbox connctor set 820074 Wheel nut m4 (4)
110063  Round head screw M2X 8 (6) 210701R/BK  Alum. steering joint plate 230188 4.8X22 Rod ends set 820075 R-clip 5.0 (10)
110073  Countersunk screw M3 X 16 (6) (Ackermann adj.) (red) (black) 230189 RM 4 80T Spur gear set 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)
110081 Countersunk screw M3X14 (6) 210703R/BK Carbon steering arm set (red)(black) 310001 Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (5) 820122R/BK  Alum. hex. wheel hubs 6mm (red) (black) (4)
110082  Round head screw M2 X 3 (6) 210720R/BK  Alum. steering arm mount (red)(black) 310003R/BK Cylinder cap (red)(black) (2) 820126 NS High-torque servo saver
110084  Round head screw M2 X 10 (6) 210731R/BK RMX 4 Alum. adj. lower arm mount set 310005R/BK Rod guide cap (red)(black) (2) 820143R/BK  Adjustable alum. suspension mount (+3.5~+5.0)
110086  Round head screw M3 X 16 (6) (+11.5~13.0) (red)(black) 310008 Piston rod (4) (red)(black)
110087  Round head screw M3 X 18 (6) 210732R/BK  Alum. servo mount (red)(black) 310035 Lower arm shaft 2.6 X 22&25 (each one pair) 820147 Adjustable shock upper end (4)
110088 Round head screw M3X20 (6) 210733R/BK Alum. motor mount (red) (black) 310039 Spacer 4X14X0.1 (8) 820151 Machined shock absorber piston 6 X0.8 (4)
120001 Ball bearing 10 X15 (4) 210735R/BK RMX 4 Carbon lightweight rear link plate set 310040 Spacer 2.5 X9 X0.1 (8) 820152 PVC Deck protective film
120002  Ball bearing 5X10 (4) (red) (black) 310047 Arm shaft 2.0 X22 (2) 820163BK Alum. rear arm mount spacer 1.0 (black) (4)
120003  Ball bearing 5X 8 (4) 210736R/BK I(RMd))((g ICalkr)bon lightweight front head mount 310048 Arm shaft 2.5X 46 (4) 820164 DK-RWD Competition drift spring set (F24/R26) (6&6)
re ac
e
110001  7~AFEEER M3 X6 (10) 120013 M4 X8X3 (2) 220012 M 10# 310127 W7NALREREE 4.8 X8 L (4)
110002 7NAH BRI M3 X8 (10) 120018 M 4X10 X4 (2) 220013 WY 1 310129 A7 AREREE 4.8 X6 L (4)
110005 JNATERIRRR M3 X 8 (10) 130006 @*%xﬁﬂ’a (5) 230067 4.8 ?.L*%E‘ﬁﬂ M/S) 310132 RMX 4 $a& < et 4
110008 75 LEATEEHKE M3 X 25 (6) 130007 KRE (2) 230135 1BoRiE & BIRERES 810009R/BK $E&&5&1L FIFAHIE 3><28 (%I)(%) )
110013  E#12.0 (10 130008 %@;H&E 230140 EHEER P 2 L ERER& MR EAA (2) 810028 SRR LRTAAAIE 3 X 20 (2)
110017  #H#H 2X9.8 (10) 130021 738 6.5X2 (10) 230145 IRIFE( B AR 820004 A AECVDESE 42 (2)
110024 7NATERIRRR M3 X6 (10) 130025 OFR P4 (fI) (8) 230148 THAZREEE 820011R/BK a5 3X5.5X4.0 (5) (f0)(&)
110026 INAEFEIFERR M3 X 10 (10) 130038 BEABEERE (4) 230153-1 THAZEREE 820017 A 4X6X0.3 (8)
110029 7 A BRI M3 X 12 (6) 130049 Ofz 12 X1 (4) 230159 THIHEREE & #AHE 820018 #E 5X7X0.1(8)
110032 75 LEATIRER M3 X 10 (6) 130059 =/EFEE2R0ER P3 (1) (10) 230160 SEIERRAE (4) 820020 P 5X7X0.3 (8)
110035 75 LEfTIRER M3 X 3 (6) 148022P MST 48P &iZig 22T 230161 KE(bFIPhER & RITITHE 820026R/BK $8#.53X5.5 X 1.0 (D (B) (5)
110039S SAHEEM M1.6 X4 (10) 210053 A 230165 FRX ﬁu?ﬁ%ﬂ 820027R/BK $B#.53X5.5X2.0 (fD)(E) (5)
110043 7NATIERIRR M3 X 12 (10) 210124-1 {EEEhEE (4) 230170 e 820028R/BK $R#53X5.5X 3.0 (D () (5)
110044  7SAFETRR M2 X6 (6) 210151 SERHERE (4) 230176 48P 60T EEFEE (INE) 820030 E&iﬂi (2)
110045  NAFEERH M2 X8 (#F) (6) 210161 IREEERIE 4.8 (4) 230178 RMX 4 #E 820044R/BK $E5&73AEE 4mm (D) (B) (4)
110046  #fhiH 2 X9.8 (B7&) (8) 210218R/BK ﬁEi‘Jﬂ#ﬁ: 3 X68 (K1) (&) 230179 RMX 4 %8R40 & EFEEiEEE 820065W ’“E‘ﬁﬁ‘fﬂ (2)
110047 5 3X6X0.5 (8) 210235 B ERRER A E 230181 ATK V3 gimERE 820071 t]JéJ'JJEEé% 3X1.0 (4)
110049  7SAFETEERR M3 X5 (10) 210344 B?ET%'DEL 4.8 (4) 230182 RMX 4 HiiZe 820074 ERAEIRIE M4 (4)
110052  75AERERRE M3 X 10 (10) 210345 SRE LB 230184 RMX 4 EsFsEEiRiE 820075 RiH 5.0 (10)
110059 #EH 1.5X7.8 (8) 210381 ﬁQ e 230188 4.8X 22 hiiF5EH 820095 AKM —Egdmah (2)
110060  7~ALE{T8EKE M3 X 2.6 (10) 210433 W7NALREKEE 4.8 X4.5 S (5) 230189 RMX 4 80T Aa#&nk 820122R/BK $E& &/ \AMRE 6mm FDGR) (4)
110061  NAFEEEK M3 X 14 (6) 210685 AR 310001 A7 AREREE 4.8 X4.5 (5) 820126 NS &7 1ERREE
110063  7~AFEEERRH M2 X8 (6) 210701R/BK ﬁEAﬁ%%é%*QE(TﬂHEEﬁ)(‘FD(% 310003R/BK EEZE 5 (FD) (&) (2) 820143R/BK —m*csa:@#'%r (+3.5~+5.0) (D ()
110073 7NATERIRER M3 X 16 (6) 210703R/BK  HiiiEssmiZ B (KD () 310005R/BK EE#RT= (FD(E) (2) 820147 B RER Al R FIERE (4)
110081  7NAVIERHM M3X 14 (6) 210720R/BK $& uﬁﬁﬁ?&%r (%I)(%) 310008 BEEEED (4) 820151 HEERR EE 6X0.8 (4)
110082 7 AEEFEER M2 X3 (6) 210731R/BK RMX 4 $8& AT MREEH 310035 TR 2.6 X228&25 (B—H) 820152 PVC ERFhEIAL
110084  7~AFEEER M2X 10 (6) (+11.5~13.0) (D) () 310039 #pr 4X14X0.1 (8) 820163BK SRR TEEERS 1.0 (B) 4)
110086  7SAFETRE M3 X 16 (6) 210732R/BK ﬁaéﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬂi (D) (&) 310040 #pr 2.5X9X0.1(8) 820164 IRETATSE R RS 24 (SR-HF) (%%)
110087 7NA S EIREIR M3 X 18 (6) 210733R/BK $A&% EEEE (KD)(8) 310047 BEERHE 2.0X22 (2)
110088  ;SAFEmEERK M3 X20 (6) 210735R/BK RMX 4 fniities &L sk IE (D (R) 310048 RN 2.5X46 (4)
120001  #E#E 10X 15 (4) 210736R/BK RMX 4 Willitst @ bk (-0 (&) 310050 A7 A AEKEE 4.8 X6 (5)
120002 M 5X10 (4) 210738 RMX 4 HiidiaC&({t— 310065 Eﬁf&ﬂ 2
120003  #E 5X8 (4) 210746R/BK iﬂAﬁ_@mEE@(ﬂ)(ﬁ) 310106R/BK BIEFREER (FD)(R) (2)
120006 M 3XT7 (2) 210747 RMX 4 GT 881t hiiit e 310119 4X21 S0 (2) 026321

1 /10 COMPETITION-LEVEL RWD DRIFET CAR KIT

o




